

मोमि साह नोयस-बिसम्पुर-तु प्रोबुय रोड
Schedule XLV-Form No. 134

(हैन)

राजीव काम विभाग काम प्रमंडल पुपरी DIVISION

राजीव काम विभाग काम भवर प्रमंडल
चोरीत SUB-DIVISION

MEASUREMENT BOOK

No-2549

खेत: - पक कुनार भाग

Measurement

9

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L	B	D	
N/Work— (Cons) No 6			Pd. from		
Moti Sah House Bisanpur to					
PMUSY Road Bisanpur.					
N/Agency— Chandan kr. Yadav					
vill— Balsa, ward No-10					
po— Barri Behta					
Dehari, Sita market					

Agreement No— MMUSY / S&D/2021-22

Date of Start— 30.12.21

Date of Comp— 29.06.22

Item ① Constⁿ of embankment
with approved order

obtained from borrow pit
do do at Comp-2021.

else as per (B) section

Chart.

SN.	CH ¹ (M)	Area (m ²)	Mean Area (m ²)	Dist. (M)	Volume (m ³)
1.	0.00	3.653			
2.	50.00	3.310	3.482	50.00	174.075
3.	100.00	3.321	3.316	50.00	165.275
4.	150.00	3.762	3.542	50.00	177.075
5.	200.00	4.704	4.233	50.00	211.650
6.	250.00	5.075	4.890	50.00	244.500
7.	300.00	4.291	4.653	50.00	232.650
8.	350.00	2.320	4.228	50.00	211.400
9.	400.00	2.554	2.200	50.00	127.700

Continued

ABSTRACT

14

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(1) PIV & Fixing working bench mark					
TMB, page-(4) Qty- 0.50 KM					
@ R. 4015.40/KM 2 R.					200720
(2) PIV & Fixing Reference pillar					
TMB, page-(4)					
Qty — 0.50 KM.					
@ R. 1845.98/KM 2 R.					92320
(3) Site clearing & grubbing					
TMB, page-(4) Qty- 0.05 Hal.					
@ R. 52970.33/Hal. R.					264820
(4) Constrn of embankment					
with approved material obtained from borrow pit.					
TMB, page-(180) Qty- 317.91 m ³					
@ R. 152.15/m ³ 2 R.					4837020
(5) Constrn of Subgrade					
TMB, page-(3) Qty- 1457.34 m ³					
@ R. 191.76/m ³ 2 R.					27945920
(6) Constrn of WB urd					
TMB, page-(5) Qty- 409.05 m ³					
@ R. 2878.90/m ³ 2 R.					117761420
(7) PIV & laying WBM urd					
TMB, page-(5)					
Qty — 142.03 m ³					
@ R. 3501.77/m ³ 2 R.					49735320
Total R.					200337720

Continuation

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(8) Piv & laying prime coat					
(SS,) TMB, page - (10)					
Bty -	1893.73	m ²			
@ R.	40.83	/m ²	:-	R.	773212
(9) Piv & laying tack coat					
(RS,) TMB, page - (10)					
Bty -	1893.73	m ²			
@ R.	13.96	/m ²	:-	R.	264362
(10) Piv & laying mix seal coat					
20mm thickness					
TMB, page - (10)					
Bty -	1893.73	m ²			
@ R.	203.17	/m ²	:-	R.	384749
(11) E/W in excav for fundn.					
TMB, page - (12)					
Bty -	31.30	m ³			
@ R.	279.09	/m ³	:-	R.	87362
(12) Piv PCC M15 as levelling					
course. TMB, page (12)					
Bty -	5.68	m ³			
@ R.	5928.24	/m ³	:-	R.	33672
(13) Piv PCC M20 in fundn.					
TMB, page (12)					
Bty -	27.72	m ³			
@ R.	6482.65	/m ³	:-	R.	179699
(14) Piv & laying RCC pipe NP3					
of 600mm ϕ . TMB, page (12)					
Bty -	15.00	m			
@ R.	2576.16	/m	:-	R.	38642

Continuation

Total R. 2757632=10

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(15) Painting for Chats. on road concrete surface					
TMB, page (13) Qty - 121.68 m ²					
@ R. 90.52 / m ² =				R.	1101420
(16) Plv & Fixing 1cm. Stone.					
TMB, page - (11) Qty - 02 MM.					
@ R. 2297.87 / each = R.					459620
(17) Plv & Fixing 2 cm. Stone					
TMB, page - (11)					
Qty - 02 MM.					
@ R. 594.76 / each = R.					119020
(18) Plv & Fixing boundary pillar.					
TMB, page - (11)					
Qty - 40 MM.					
@ R. 523.38 / each = R.					2093520
(19) Plv & Fixing Retro. 70 Blockline					
(Cautionary sign to maintain)					
Sign band - D. TMB, page - (11)					
(20) 60 mm circular sign band					
Qty - 02 MM.					
@ R. 470.00 / each = R.					94000
(21) 90 mm equilateral triangle					
Sign band - Qty - 02 MM.					
@ R. 520.00 / each = R.					104000
(22) 60 mm circular sign band					
Qty - 02 MM.					
@ R. 470.00 / each = R.					94000

Continuation

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement			Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	
(20) PIV & laying Road marking with hot applied thermoplastic Compound TMB, page - (11)				
Qty - 100.00 m ²				
@ R. 721.95 / m ² =			R.	72195.00
(21) planting of tree & their maint. for 1 year.				
TMB, page (11) Qty - 40 Nos.				
@ R. 842.62 / each = R.				33705.20
(22) PIV & fixing direction & place identification sign board.				
TMB, page - (13) Qty - 01 Nos.				
@ R. 3065.38 / each = R.				3065.38
(23) PIV & fixing typical type of masonry with logo information.				
Citizen & Maint. Sign board.				
TMB, page - (13) Qty - 03 Nos.				
@ R. 9478.2 / each =			R.	28428.60
Total R.				2961810.20
Add 12% GST			R. (+)	355417.20
Add 1% labour cess			R. (+)	29618.20
Add SF			R. (+)	44820.20
Total R.				3391645.20
6.91% less			R. (-)	234363.20
Total R.				3157282.00
less previous payment R. (+)				2087739.20
Total R.				1069543.20

Summar
20/6/22
J.E.

Continuation

22/7/22
A.E.

check and for
M.E.
24.8.22